

Pensacola Bay Mitigation Bank

Freshwater Hydric Flatwoods/Prairie

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
initial release		DEP	1/8/10	24		24	QMS, preservation, financial
295517-001	10/19/2009	DEP	4/1/10		0.02	23.98	Gary Davis
296114-001	11/5/2009	DEP	4/1/10		0.06	23.92	Tyrus Tumblin
293750-002	8/8/2010	DEP	11/29/10		0.15	23.77	Pensacola Jr. College
hydrology release		DEP	12/1/10	16		39.77	complete construction
1168	9/23/2011	NWFWMD	11/18/11		0.04	39.73	Armstrong Electric Co.
burn release		DEP	4/18/12	16		55.73	initial burn south of I-10
57-0310567-001	4/5/2012	DEP	4/30/12		0.02	55.71	Betty Fountain
burn & veg. release		DEP	9/5/13	24		79.71	Second managed fire; planting
First Interim Success		DEP	3/6/14	20		99.71	First Interim Success
57-0322540-002	8/25/2014	DEP	11/20/14		0.06	99.65	Martin Donovan
IND-113-9741-1 (1677)	12/24/2014	NWFWMD	6/8/15		1.1	98.55	Pelican Bay Developers
57-0327841-004	7/30/2015	DEP	8/21/15		0.01	98.54	Tehrani
IND-113-16772-1	8/25/2015	NWFWMD	12/4/15		0.72	97.82	Olsen Land
57-0151767-002	10/28/2015	DEP	2/1/16		0.04	97.78	Larker Lot 10
57-0151763-003	10/27/2015	DEP	2/1/16		0.04	97.74	Larker Lot 11
57-0256018-002	1/26/2016	DEP	2/12/16		0.06	97.68	Beach Adventures LLC
57-0340175-001-EI	4/15/2016	DEP	4/29/16		0.13	97.55	Beach Adventures LLC
IND-113-9434-5	3/25/2016	NWFWMD	6/2/16		3.21	94.34	FDOT SR 8
17-0149052-004-EI	6/16/2016	DEP	6/29/16		0.19	94.15	Sonic-Shottenkirk Inc.
2nd Interim release		DEP	8/26/16	20		114.15	Second Interim Success
17-0324977-002-EI	6/13/2016	DEP	10/17/16		0.08	114.07	Florida Department of Transportation
57-0342371-001-EI	6/17/2016	DEP	11/18/16		0.02	114.05	Joseph and Regina Neale

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
57-0345711-001-EI	9/21/2016	DEP	12/1/16		0.08	113.97	Flynn Building Specialists
57-0347607	11/16/2016	DEP	1/25/17		0.03	113.94	The Forest on Oriole Beach Road, LLC
57-0346521-001EI	11/17/2016	DEP	2/22/17		0.06	113.88	Flynn Building Specialists,LLC
57-0290035-002-EI	3/21/2017	DEP	3/24/17		0.06	113.82	Henry Company Homes
57-0344303-001-EI	6/17/2017	DEP	5/4/17		0.06	113.76	Sean O'Toole (Biome/Lot 3 Blk 22 Hemlock Dr)
0348310-001-EI	1/6/2017	DEP	6/30/17		0.15	113.61	Richard Morawski
IND-003-11747-1	1/19/2017	NWFWMD	1/25/17		0.02	113.59	RMGW/ Sunrise Subdivision
57-0347028-001-EI	10/5/2017	DEP	8/30/17		0.05	113.54	Holiday Builders_ Broadmoor Street
57-0346964-001-EI	9/30/2016	DEP	8/30/17		0.06	113.48	Holiday Builders_Reef Street
0149349-034-EI	5/19/2017	DEP	9/29/17		0.02	113.46	Hurlburt Field 39th IOS Facility Addition
0349389-001-EI	5/4/2017	DEP	9/15/17		0.13	113.33	R Squared Construction (Liberty St._Lot 20)
0349352-001-EI	5/4/2017	DEP	9/15/17		0.14	113.19	R Squared Construction (Liberty St._Lot 21)
57-0133443-006-EI	11/16/2016	DEP	10/24/17		0.05	113.14	Jeanne Smith_ Flynn Building (Lot 5 Blk C Blue Jack Dr.)
0353037-001-EI	6/6/2017	DEP	10/24/17		0.15	112.99	Flynn Building Specialists_ 7566 Duval St.
0351226-001-EI	5/16/2017	FDEP	12/13/17		0.01	112.98	Holiday Builders_ Windward Cove_ (MOD 044)
0352205-001-EI	5/26/17	FDEP	1/16/18	0	0.03	112.95	Russell Scott_ Lot C, Calle de Palencia_(MOD 045)
0356953-001-EI	9/14/2017	FDEP	2/13/18		0.07	112.88	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC; Flintwood St_(MOD 047)
0357528-001-EI	10/10/2017	FDEP	2/13/18		0.1	112.78	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC; Citrus Drive Home_(MOD 047)
0357496-001-EI	11/30/2017	FDEP	2/13/18		0.14	112.64	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC; Riverview St._(MOD 047)
0357547-001-EI	11/17/2017	FDEP	2/13/18		0.14	112.5	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC; Olympia Street_(MOD 047)
0356327-001-EI	8/23/2017	FDEP	2/22/2018		0.05	112.45	Windward Cove Subdivision-Lot 13 Blk L_(MOD 048)
0352866-001-EI	5/22/2017	FDEP	2/22/2018		0.06	112.39	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC_Manatee Street_(MOD 049)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0346916-001-EI	11/29/2016	FDEP	3/15/18		0.07	112.32	Rhonda Bullion_Lot 11-Mossy Cove Subdivision_(MOD 051)
0349211-001-EI	4/17/2017	FDEP	3/23/18		0.03	112.29	Thomas and Gloria Keeley-1208 Soundview Trail_(MOD 051)
0348230-001-EI	12/01/2016	FDEP	4/13/18		0.13	112.16	Jeffrey Milowitz_Lot 19, BLK 243-Holley by the sea_(MOD 052)
IND-033-18033-1	11-6/2017	NWFWMD	4/27/18		0.25	111.91	Robertsdale, LLC Commercial Development_SWMS_(MOD 053)
0348310-001-EI	1/6/2017	FDEP	7/16/2018	0.15		112.06	Richard Morawski_Return of credits-Cancelled/Surrendered Permit_(MOD 054)
0360081-001-EI	5/29/2018	FDEP	7/23/18		0.05	112.01	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Lot 11, Cove Rd._(MOD 055)
0366851-001-EI	8/27/2018	FDEP	9/5/18		0.07	111.94	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Lot 4, BLK 3 HBTS SF_(MOD 056)
0359747-001-EI	2/23/2018	FDEP	9/21/18		0.14	111.8	Santa Rosa County_Camden Drive Drainage Improvements_(MOD 057)
0366381-001-EI	8/16/2018	FDEP	10/8/18		0.06	111.74	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Lot 17 BLK 5, Molina St._(MOD 058)
0358591-001-EI	1/16/2018	FDEP	`11/27/18		0.01	111.73	Hard Rock Homes, Inc-Broadmore St. Navarre FL
0365968-002-EI	11/06/2018	FDEP	12/7/18		0.08	111.65	Karina and Jared Ottley_Snapdragon Drive, Navarre_(MOD 061)
0368492-001-EI	11/14/2018	FDEP	12/7/18		0.07	111.58	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC_Holley By the Sea-Rexford St._(MOD 061)
0355392-001-EI	8/14/2017	FDEP	12/10/18		0.02	111.56	Todd and Kelly Whitaker_Chesapeake Drive, Deer Point Subdivision
0358891-001-EI	1/22/2018	FDEP	12/17/18		0.12	111.44	Holiday Builders Inc_Windward Cove Subdivision_(MOD 064)
OGC File No. 18-1343	12/04/2018	FDEP	1/22/19		0.17	111.27	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC_Bay River Road_(MOD 065)
0352388-001-EI	6/23/2017	FDEP	2/7/19		0.04	111.23	Brett Holloway-Aqua Vista Drive, Gulf Breeze_(MOD 066)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0360415-001-EI	6/25/2018	FDEP	3/14/2019		0.03	111.20	Chris Barlas_Sloat Court, Okaloosa County_(MOD 067)
0369035-001-EI	11/19/2018	FDEP	4/22/19		0.13	111.07	Barry Cooper_Island Spirit Drive, Windward Cove Subdivision_(MOD 068)
0369598-002-EM	12/5/2018	FDEP	4/26/19		0.01	111.06	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Quail Roost Drive_(MOD 069)
0238462-011-EI	4/12/2019	FDEP	6/18/19		0.09	110.97	Kevin Lacz-Culverted Driveway, Beachcomber Drive_(MOD 070)
0375167-001-EI	6/3/2019	FDEP	7/1/19		0.07	110.90	Talon Investments, Inc-Holly By The Sea_(MOD 071)
IND-113-285370-4	4/18/2019	NWFWMD	7/23/19		0.11	110.79	Robbins Builders Lots 4-6, Block 4 Sevilla Street_(MOD 072)
0370900-001-EI	2/5/2019	FDEP	7/23/19		0.19	110.60	Herbst Homes, LP-9000 Block of Timber Lane_(MOD 072)
0362997001-EI	5/17/2018	FDEP	8/20/19		0.14	110.46	MC Group, LLC-Windward Cove Lot 5, Block L_(MOD 073)
0371602-001-EI	2/04/2019	FDEP	8/26/19		0.13	110.33	Flynn Buildings Specialists, Nelson St._(MOD 074)
0376412-001-EI/57	8/1/2019	FDEP	8/29/19		0.01	110.32	FlynnB Building Specialists, LLC-1946 Sunrise Dr_(MOD 075)
0370900-002	09/10/2019	FDEP	9/16/19	0.02		110.34	Herbst Homes, LP_(MOD 076) excess mitigation credit returned to ledger
0364838-001	06/22/2018	FDEP	9/20/19		0.15	110.19	Flynn Building Spec. Lot 18, Blk 244 Holley by the Sea (MOD 077)
0369001-001	11/02/2018	FDEP	10/8/19		0.04	110.15	Flynn Building Lot 36 B East Bay BLVD (MOD_079)
0374362-002-EI/57	10/04/2019	FDEP	10/11/19		0.01	110.14	Gregory and Linda English (MOD_081)
0375847-001-EI/57	09/26/2019	FDEP	10/11/19		0.06	110.08	Rita Hrcsko (MOD_82)
0378239-001-EI/57	10/04/2019	FDEP	10/16/19		0.15	109.93	Ronald Kunkle (MOD_83)
0374265-001-EI/57	04/16/2019	FDEP	11/8/19		0.02	109.91	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-5648 United Ct. (MOD_084)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0374117-001-EI/57	07/16/2019	FDEP	11/8/19		0.04	109.87	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-5636 United Court Fill (MOD_085)
0376241-001-EI/57	06/28/2019	FDEP	12/5/19		0.04	109.83	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC - Hemlock Dr. (MOD_087)
0380393-001-EI/57	10/22/2019	FDEP	12/5/19		0.04	109.79	Gooden Investment Holdings LLLP - 6733 Elbing Street (MOD_088)
0380369-001-EI/57	10/29/2019	FDEP	12/5/19		0.05	109.74	Gooden Investment Holdings LLLP - Redfield St. Lot 16 (MOD_89)
0364076-001-EI	06/08/2018	FDEP	12/9/19		0.13	109.61	ANC Capital, LLC-Lot 6 Windward Cove (MOD_090)
0364079-001-EI	06/08/2018	FDEP	12/9/19		0.13	109.48	ANC Capital, LLC-Lot 7 Windward Cove (MOD_091)
0371576-001-EI/17	05/28/2019	FDEP	12/9/19		0.13	109.35	ANC Capital, LLC-Lot 8 Windward Cove (MOD_092)
0380375-001-EI/57	12/10/2019	FDEP	12/19/19		0.06	109.29	Gooden Investment Holdings, LLLP, Lot 23 (MOD_094)
0376535-001-EI/57	10/02/2019	FDEP	12/19/19		0.11	109.18	JCL-CHL, LLC, Parcel A Cotton Bay Lane (MOD_095)
0376543-001-EI/57	10/10/2019	FDEP	12/19/19		0.05	109.13	JCL-CHL, LLC, Parcel B Cotton Bay Lane (MOD_096)
0373825-001-EI/57	04/05/2019	FDEP	1/3/2020		0.06	109.07	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC - 5585 Charter Circle (MOD_097)
0374440-002-EM/57	1/10/2020	FDEP	1/16/2020		0.08	108.99	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC - 5569 Charter Circle (MOD_098)
0381616-001-EI/57	01/03/2020	FDEP	1/16/2020		0.05	108.94	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC - 5116 Seneca Trail (MOD_099)
0377864-002-EI/57	10/10/2019	FDEP	02/21/2020		0.04	108.90	William Ashcraft-6943 Santa Clara Drive (MOD_101)
0381779-001-EI/57	12/11/2019	FDEP	03/24/2020		0.06	108.84	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC - 2279 Citrus Dr. (MOD_102)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0381777-001-EI/57	01/15/2020	FDEP	03/24/2020		0.14	108.70	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC – 7764 Frankfort St. (MOD_103)
0382717-001-EI-57	01/31/2020	FDEP	04/08/2020		0.10	108.60	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC - 7088 Jasper St. (MOD_104)
0383256-001-EI/57	04/09/2020	FDEP	04/24/2020		0.09	108.51	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC - 7076 Jasper St. (MOD_105)
Third Interim Release		FDEP	04/30/2020	23.69		132.20	Third Interim Release
IND-113-289533-1	04/30/2020	NWFWMD	05/20/2020		0.84	131.36	D.R. Horton-Amanda Fussell: The Lakes of Woodbine (MOD_106)
0383198-001-EI/57	04/14/2020	FDEP	06/03/2020		0.13	131.23	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-7077 Leisure St. (MOD_108)
0378488-001-EI/57	01/15/2020	FDEP	06/04/2020		0.07	131.16	Michael Schmidt-Santa Rosa County-Navarre Bayside Park (MOD_110)
0382220-001-EI/57	02/14/2020	FDEP	06/10/2020		0.12	131.04	Gooden Investment Holdings, LLLP-Darrell Gooden (MOD_111)
0318613-004-EM/46	03/12/2019	FDEP	06/24/2020		48.52	82.52	USAF Hurlburt Field Combat Aircraft Parking Apron (MOD_112)
IND-091-291629-1	03/13/2020	NWFWMD	07/08/2020		0.12	82.40	Destiny Worship Center, Inc. Phase II, Freedom Way Dr. (MOD_113)
0303111-002-EI/57	03/05/2020	FDEP	07/20/2020		0.12	82.28	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-7078 Loysburg St. Navarre (MOD_114)
0384128-003-EI/57	04/27/2020	FDEP	07/28/2020		0.02	82.26	Lisa Pate Fawn Lane-Driveway (MOD_115)
0358890-002-EI/17	07/07/2020	FDEP	07/30/2020		0.08	82.18	Shona & Michael Vincent (MOD_116)
385652-001-EI/57	06/24/2020	FDEP	08/03/2020		0.07	82.11	Flynn Buliding Specialists, LLC-7200 Freedom Ct. Lot 13 (MOD_117)
0385984-001-EI/17	05/08/2020	FDEP	08/03/2020		0.05	82.06	David and Darcey Mitchell (MOD_118)
0387049-001-EI/57	07/08/2020	FDEP	08/13/2020		0.07	81.99	Holiday Builders-8190 Miranda Street (MOD_119)
IND-033-291587-1	05/19/2020	NWFWMD	09/30/2020		0.41	81.58	Thomas Home Corporation-Monarch Place (MOD_120)
IND-113-292924-2	10/15/2020	NWFWMD	11/16/2020		0.28	81.30	Alpha Land LLC: Buckeye Landing Residential Subdivision (MOD_121)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0389999-001-EI/57	09/11/2020	FDEP	11/16/2020		0.02	81.28	Micromaster Inc.-Lot 4 Blk 11 Arkansas St. (MOD_122)
0386839-001-EI/57	07/02/2020	FDEP	11/18/2020		0.03	81.25	Holiday Builders-Tafton Street (MOD_123)
0390810-001-EI/17	09/15/2020	FDEP	12/07/2020		0.17	81.08	ANC Capital, LLC (MOD_126)
0390416-001-EI/57	08/27/2020	FDEP	01/07/2021		0.08	81.00	Holiday Builders, Inc. 2675 Edgewood Dr (MOD_127)
0387261-001-EI/57	06/24/2020	FDEP	01/07/2021		0.12	80.88	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-7246 Siesta St. (MOD_128)
0394103-001-EI/57	11/24/2020	FDEP	01/07/2021		0.13	80.75	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-7700 Leisure St. (MOD_129)
0365424-001-EI/57	07/13/2018	FDEP	01/08/2021		0.10	80.65	Talon Investments, Inc. transferred from Gabriel Pozo-3113 PGA Boulevard, HBTS (MOD_130)
0392180-001-EI-17	01/14/2021	FDEP	01/22/2021		0.14	80.51	Davina Gress Conner-13013 Island Spirit Dr (MOD_131)
IND-113-294865-1	11/24/2020	NWFWMD	01/27/2021		0.38	80.13	Herbst Homes, LP-Secret Isle Estates (MOD_132)
0388298-001-EI/57	08/24/2020	FDEP	03/30/2021		0.12	80.01	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6641 Longview St. (MOD_133)
0397190-001-EI/57	03/12/2021	FDEP	04/01/2021		0.07	79.94	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-1949 Justice Circle (MOD_134)
0372756-002-EM	02/05/2021	FDEP	04/01/2021		0.04	79.90	Russell & Brittany Harris-965 Black Walnut Trail (Modification) (MOD_124)
0372757-002-EM	02/05/2021	FDEP	04/01/2021		0.05	79.85	Russell & Brittany Harris-961 Black Walnut Trail (Modification) (MOD_125)
0392739-001-EI/57	03/25/2021	FDEP	04/08/2021		0.13	79.72	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-7005 Loysburg St., Santa Rosa (MOD_135)
0392850-001-EI/57	03/25/2021	FDEP	04/16/2021		0.08	79.64	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6547 Redfield Street Navarre (MOD_136)
0393311-001-EI/17	04/23/2017	FDEP	05/13/2021		0.11	79.53	William Taylor-13002 Island Spirit Drive (MOD_137)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0354110-003-EM-46	09/17/2017	FDEP	05/13/2021		0.02	79.51	Estephan Daher-22 Misty Water Lane Transfer (MOD_138)
0396757-001-EI/17	05/12/2021	FDEP	06/11/2021		0.03	79.48	Rhonda Godcharles-4638 Condado Circle (MOD_139)
0398716-001-EI/57	06/15/2021	FDEP	06/29/2021		0.06	79.42	Flynn Building Specialist, LLC-7039 Leisure Street (MOD_140)
0394096-001-EI/57	06/11/2021	FDEP	06/29/2021		0.12	79.30	Flynn Building Specialist, LLC-7348 Broadmoor Street (MOD_141)
0387143-001-EI/57	10/09/2020	FDEP	07/01/2021		0.27	79.03	Terry & Sandra Fall-Garcon Point Rd, Bagdad (MOD_142)
0389124-001-EI/57	10/13/2020	FDEP	07/28/2021		0.11	78.92	Judith Warn-Lot 17 Block 2, Teepee Road (MOD_143)
0398033-001-EI/57	08/05/2021	FDEP	08/8/2021		0.11	78.81	George Issaichev-Lot 1, Block 8 Paradise Bay Dr (MOD_144)
IND-033-295627-1	01/07/2021	NWFWMD	08/26/2021		0.35	78.46	HSC Pensacola South, LLC-H. Ray Hix, Jr. (MOD_145)
0393304-001-EI/57	03/29/2021	FDEP	09/03/2021		0.08	78.38	Jeffery Biag-7721 Seaward Street Navarre (MOD_146)
0386605-001-EI/57	05/01/2020	FDEP	10/29/2021		0.17	78.21	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-7654 Leisure Street Navarre (MOD_147)
0391992-001-EI/57	12/11/2020	FDEP	10/29/2021		0.01	78.20	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-7715 Fenwick Street, Navarre (MOD_148)
0408107-001-EI/57	09/29/2021	FDEP	11/02/2021		0.17	78.03	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-7582 Duval Street, Navarre (MOD_149)
0409276-001-EI/57	09/29/2021	FDEP	11/02/2021		0.12	77.91	Flynn Building Specialists LLC-Lot 16 Parkridge Drive, Navarre (MOD_150)
IND-113-295967-2	08/26/2021	NWFWMD	11/08/2021		0.08	77.83	FDOT D3-220440-1-52-01: SR 30 (US 98) from Bayshore Road to Portside Dr. (MOD_151)
0397711-001-EI/57	09/20/2021	FDEP	11/23/2021		0.13	77.70	Luidmila Mekhtieva-Lot 60 Paradise Bay Drive, Gulf Breeze (MOD_152)
IND-113-16987-6	09/28/2021	NWFWMD	11/23/2021		0.17	77.53	Yellow River Ranch Phase II-YRR, LLC (MOD_153)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0400013-001-EI/57	11/23/2021	FDEP	11/23/2021		0.11	77.42	Talon Investments, Inc.-Lot 19 Captains Court, Gulf Breeze (MOD_154)
0405466-001-EI/57	12/06/2021	FDEP	01/05/2021		0.15	77.27	Jim Murphy-33rd Avenue, Lots 16 & 17 in Milton (MOD_155)
0400704-001-EI/17	01/10/2022	FDEP	01/14/2022		0.05	77.22	Sherry and David Hatzenbuehler-12989 Island Spirit Drive (MOD_156)
0412261-001-EI/57	01/07/2022	FDEP	02/08/2022		0.06	77.16	Bobby Killingsworth-East River Dr, Navarre (MOD_157)
0405790-005-EM/17	12/09/2021	FDEP	02/22/2022		0.08	77.08	George Sitton-4100 Block Menendez Drive (MOD_158)
0246818-002-EI/57	01/28/2022	FDEP	02/22/2022		0.08	77.00	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6659 Desoto St, Holley by the Sea subdivision, Lot 15 (MOD_159)
0408476-001-EI/57	01/28/2022	FDEP	02/22/2022		0.14	76.86	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6647 Angle Rd, Holley by the Sea subdivision, Lot 7 (MOD_160)
0389949-001-EI/57	10/21/2020	FDEP	03/03/2022		0.08	76.78	Holiday Builders-6552 Leisure Street, Lot 3 (MOD_161)
0389944-001-EI/57	11/09/2020	FDEP	03/03/2022		0.05	76.73	Holiday Builders-6545 Leisure Street, (MOD_162)
0414775-001-EI/57	02/09/2022	FDEP	03/03/2022		0.08	76.65	Justin Robbins-9075 East River Dr (MOD_163)
0398204-001-EI/57	10/19/2021	FDEP	03/14/2022		0.15	76.50	Herbst Homes, LP-Lot 16 Gordan Evans Road (MOD_164)
0398359-001-EI/57	02/09/2022	FDEP	03/14/2022		0.08	76.42	Herbst Homes, LP-Lot 17 Gordan Evans Road (MOD_165)
0323450-002-EI/57	10/14/2021	FDEP	03/15/2022		0.06	76.36	AWP Construction, LLC-2883 Whisper Lake Drive Gulf Breeze (MOD_166)
0407342-001-EI/17	02/23/2022	FDEP	03/15/2022		0.15	76.21	Mary Summers-13012 and 13008 Island Spirit Drive (MOD_167)
0389328-001-EI/57	07/22/2020	FDEP	03/17/2022		0.17	76.04	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Lot 14, Block B on Ponderosa Drive (MOD_168)
0389774-001-EI/57	10/20/2020	FDEP	03/17/2022		0.23	75.81	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Lot 10B, Block 5, East Bay Blvd (MOD_169)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0389413-001-EI/57	10/20/2020	FDEP	03/17/2022		0.23	75.58	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Lot 9B, Block 5, East Bay Blvd (MOD_170)
IND-033-301033-1	10/13/2021	NWFWMD	03/17/2022		0.02	75.56	Davis Run Subdivision-Sine Qua Non Holdings, LLC-Austin Tenpenny (MOD_171)
0385099-001-EI/57	06/25/2020	FDEP	03/17/2022		0.16	75.40	Ronald & Darlene Brown-6537 Liberty Street (MOD_172)
0397950-001-EI/57	03/09/2022	FDEP	03/28/2022		0.12	75.28	Robert Suastegui-Lot 16 Desoto Street, in Holley By the Sea Subdivision (MOD_173)
0416417-001-EI/57	03/11/2022	FDEP	03/28/2022		0.11	75.17	John Kyzar-Unit 1, Lot 3 Paradise Bay Drive (MOD_174)
0400569-001-EI/57	03/07/2022	FDEP	03/31/2022		0.14	75.03	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6612 Admiral Street, Navarre (MOD_175)
0402719-001-EI/57	03/31/2022	FDEP	04/15/2022		0.16	74.87	Robert Killingsworth-Portion of lots 7 & 8 Block 4 Navarre 2 nd Addition/8377 Sevilla Street (MOD_176)
0385231-001-EI/57	06/11/2020	FDEP	04/15/2022		0.07	74.80	Michael Van Eps-Block 62 Lot 9 Redfield Street Navarre (MOD_177)
0400487-001-EI/57	04/01/2022	FDEP	04/15/2022		0.20	74.60	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6537 Leisure Street, Holley by the Sea subdivision, Lot 11 Block 48 (MOD_178)
0397780-001-EI/57	04/04/2022	FDEP	04/15/2022		0.16	74.44	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6619 Redfield St, Holley by the Sea subdivision, Lot 17 Block 61 (MOD_179)
0389952-001-EI/57	09/02/2020	FDEP	05/02/2022		0.10	74.34	Holiday Builders-located at 6653 Admiral Street, Holley by the Sea Subdivision (MOD_181)
IND-033-303397-1	04/29/2022	NWFWMD	05/25/2022		0.10	74.24	PODS Warehouse Expansion-PNS Brieese Distr. LLC-Stevi Ognibene (MOD_182)
0384809-001-EI/57	03/24/2020	FDEP	05/25/2022		0.16	74.08	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6621 Admiral Street Navarre (MOD_183)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0398599-001-EI/57	04/05/2022	FDEP	05/25/2022		0.06	74.02	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-7123 Snug Waters Rd., Holley by the Sea Subdivision Lot 18 (MOD_184)
0400148-001-EI/57	05/09/2022	FDEP	05/25/2022		0.26	73.76	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6417 East Bay Blvd (MOD_185)
0388712-001-EI/57	11/09/2020	FDEP	05/25/2022		0.22	73.54	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6613 Filburt Street (MOD_186)
0418469-001-EI/57	04/29/2022	FDEP	05/25/2022		0.17	73.37	Sherry Walker-Moonraker Drive, Milton (MOD_187)
0322853-003-EM/57	01/14/2022	FDEP	06/06/2022		0.03	73.34	Michael McClaughry-1210 Soundview Trail, Gulf Breeze (MOD_188)
0395951-001-EI/57	03/25/2022	FDEP	06/09/2022		0.05	73.29	Robert Walkup Construction Inc-Lot 2, Block B, Bay Ridge Park Subdivision (MOD_189)
0387181-001-EI/57	07/09/2020	FDEP	06/30/2022		0.20	73.09	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-6534 Leisure Navarre (MOD_190)
0388098-001-EI-57	08/20/2020	FDEP	07/14/2022		0.15	72.94	Flynn Building Specialist, LLC-6684 Indian St (MOD_191)
0404445-002-EI/57	09/23/2021	FDEP	07/26/2022		0.12	72.82	Katherine Gomez-La Fontainebleau Court (MOD_192)
0417068-001-EI/57	06/14/2022	FDEP	07/28/2022		0.13	72.69	Holiday Builders-2481 Sherwood Drive, Holly by the Sea (MOD_193)
0390152-001-EI/17	12/09/2020	FDEP	08/10/2022		0.09	72.60	Stephen Jones-12985 Island Spirit Drive (MOD_194)
0416436-001-EI/57	07/08/2022	FDEP	08/10/2022		0.11	72.49	Maria Pitts-3026 Laurel Drive, Gulf Breeze (MOD_195)
0396821-001-EI/57	06/23/2022	FDEP	08/10/2022		0.05	72.44	Robbins Investments, LLC-8393 Sevilla Street (MOD_196)
0418463-001-EI/57	06/20/2022	FDEP	08/10/2022		0.04	72.40	Kevin Hamm-8139 Miranda Street, Holly by the Sea (MOD_197)
0400312-003-EM/57	07/26/2022	FDEP	08/12/2022		0.03	72.37	Creewood Development, LLC-8401 Sevilla Street, Navarre (MOD_198)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0421969-001-EI/57	07/11/2022	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.05	72.32	David Armacost-Avenida Del Sol, Lot 2 (MOD_199)
0408541-001-EI/57	09/29/2021	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.11	72.21	Holiday Builders-Rexford Street, Lot 24 Block 201 (MOD_200)
0239820-002-EI/57	09/29/2021	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.03	72.18	Holiday Builders-6977 Liberty Street (MOD_201)
0231626-003-EI/57	09/29/2021	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.06	72.12	Holiday Builders-6983 Liberty Street (MOD_202)
0412303-001-EI/46	08/03/2022	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.19	71.93	FLTMRPHA, LLC-Troy Russo-Parish Blvd, Mary Esther, Parcel A (MOD_203)
0412309-001-EI/46	08/03/2022	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.19	71.74	FLTMRPHA, LLC-Troy Russo-Parish Blvd, Mary Esther, Parcel B (MOD_204)
0398410-002-EI/57	06/24/2022	FDEP	09/14/2022		0.08	71.66	Robbins Investment, LLC-8405 Sevilla Street (MOD_205)
0421078-001-EI/57	09/01/2022	FDEP	09/14/2022		0.17	71.49	Robbins Builders, Inc.-8389 09/01/2022 Sevilla St (MOD_206)
IND-113-289108-2	09/13/2022	NWFWMD	09/14/2022		0.01	71.48	The Proper at Soundview Boardwalk-Dax Campbell-intersection of Soundview Trail and McAbee Court (MOD_207)
0412038-001-EI/57	12/03/2021	FDEP	09/22/2022		0.32	71.16	Matthew Cook-Windmill Drive, Gulf Breeze (MOD_208)
421095-001-EI/57	09/01/2022	FDEP	09/22/2022		0.12	71.04	Robbins Builders Inc.- 8417 Sevilla Street (MOD_209)
0423712-001-EI/57	09/14/2022	FDEP	10/03/2022		0.12	70.92	Panhandle Developers, LLC-1645 Ponderosa Dr (MOD_210)
IND-033-296094-2	10/14/2022	NWFWMD	10/17/2022		0.24	70.68	Ronny's Carwash Express, LLC-US Highway 98 & Tampico Boulevard (MOD_211)
0421052-001-EI/57	09/28/2022	FDEP	10/24/2022		0.16	70.52	Robbins Builders, Inc-Justin Robbins-8385 Sevilla Street Lot 6 (MOD_212)
0397456-003-EM	06/21/2022	FDEP	10/24/2022		0.13	70.39	Holiday Builders-David Armacost-7756 Frankfort Street (MOD_213)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
419236-001-EI/57	10/24/2022	FDEP	10/28/2022		0.18	70.21	Robbins Builders, Inc.-Justin Robbins-9079 East River Drive (MOD_214)
0420928-001-EI/57	10/13/2022	FDEP	11/03/2022		0.07	70.14	Holiday Builders-David Armacost-Lot 1, 2304 Avendia De Sol (MOD_215)
0415135-001-EI/57	04/05/2022	FDEP	11/14/2022		0.12	70.02	Holiday Builders c/o David Armacost-6716 Kempton Street (MOD_216)
0415388-001-EI/57	03/03/2022	FDEP	11/16/2022		0.17	69.85	Holiday Builders c/o David Armacost-1940 Sunrise Drive (MOD_217)
0423718-001-EI/57	12/02/2022	FDEP	12/21/2022		0.05	69.80	Panhandle Developers, LLC-4399 Carol Ct., Gulf Breeze (MOD_218)
0424449-001-EI/57	10/21/2022	FDEP	01/18/2023		0.16	69.64	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Lot 20, Longview Street, Navarre (MOD_219)
0427608-001-EI/57	01/17/2023	FDEP	01/25/2023		0.12	69.52	Robert Gabreski-3861 Ebb Tide Ln, Gulf Breeze (MOD_220)
IND-113-299356-1	12/13/2021	NWFWMD	02/03/2023		0.53	68.99	SRCO Edgewood Drive Drainage and Roadway Improvements- Edgewood Drive, Navarre (MOD_221)
0425075-001-EI/57	11/02/2022	FDEP	02/07/2023		0.21	68.78	Alyssa Elman-Timber Ln, Navarre (MOD_222)
IND-113-305822-1	07/18/2022	NWFWMD	02/23/2023		0.12	68.66	87 Oasis RV Park-Paris Wells-8442 Laredo Street, Navarre (MOD_223)
OGC File No. 22-2720	02/09/2023	FDEP	03/24/2023		0.16	68.50	Holiday Builders-David Armacost-7233 Reef Street, Navarre (MOD_224)
OGC File No. 22-2721	01/26/2023	FDEP	03/24/2023		0.16	68.34	Flynn Building Specialist, LLC-Blaine Flynn-7051 Leisure Street, Navarre (MOD_225)
0418911-001-EI/57	08/11/2022	FDEP	05/12/2023		0.18	68.16	Barry Jackson and Anitra Nesbitt-Lot 22 Block 63 Winfield Drive, Navarre (MOD_226)
0428629-001-EI-57	01/12/2023	FDEP	05/24/2023		0.15	68.01	Brad Brown-2002 Liberty Bell Ct, Gulf Breeze (MOD_227)
0419226-001-EI-57	05/25/2022	FDEP	07/07/2023		0.14	67.87	Robin Builders Inc.-Justin Robbins-9077 E River Drive, Navarre (MOD_228)
0435093-001-EI/57	07/07/2023	FDEP	07/21/2023		0.25	67.62	Kenneth Phillips-2392 Garcon Point Rd, Milton (MOD_229)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0430684-001-EI/57	06/23/2023	FDEP	07/24/2023		0.03	67.59	6610 Delhi Dr-Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Blaine Flynn-6610 Delhi Dr, Milton (MOD_230)
0383695-003-EM/17	08/07/2023	FDEP	09/06/2023		0.07	67.52	Lewis Cassidey-Tyler Wilson-14134 Gorham Rd, Pensacola (MOD_231)
IND-033-17722-2	08/29/2022	NWFWMD	10/25/2023		0.06	67.46	Perdido Bay FSER-West Florida Regional Medical Center Inc.-Nicholas L. Paul-9400 US HWY 98 W, Pensacola (MOD_232)
0437220-001-EI/57	10/02/2023	FDEP	11/06/2023		0.11	67.35	Tuan Duong-2941 Duke Drive, Lot 5 Block B, Gulf Breeze (MOD_234)
0409918-003-EM/57	11/07/2023	FDEP	11/09/2023		0.17	67.18	Nelson Arce-Lot 69 Prairie Court (Parcel #30-2S-27-0201-00B00-0690), Gulf Breeze (MOD_235)
0438429-001-EI/57	10/19/2023	FDEP	11/14/2023		0.29	66.89	Flynn Building Specialist LLC-Blaine Flynn-6526 Flintwood St, Navarre (MOD_236)
IND-033-311569-1	07/27/2023	NWFWMD	12/12/2023		0.22	66.67	Wawa Store #5428 5888 West Nine Mile Road Beulah 32526-Myron & Gail Pitts-5888 W Nine Mile Rd, Beulah (MOD_237)
0241460-003-EM	04/21/2023	FDEP	12/13/2023		0.04	66.63	Danny Goodman-1311 Soundview Trail, Gulf Breeze (MOD_238)
438675-001-EI/57	10/16/2023	FDEP	12/15/2023		0.17	66.46	Panhandle Developers, LLC-Kyle McGee-Glassport St (Parcel#18-2S-26-1920-06800-0200)-Navarre (MOD_239)
OGC-23-0796	08/23/2023	FDEP	12/18/2023		0.07	66.39	Cade Development, LLC-Thomas Cutts-1652 Ponderosa Dr (Parcel #30-2S-27-0200-00B00-0130)-Gulf Breeze (MOD_240)
0438423-001-EI/57	10/26/2023	FDEP	01/03/2024		0.21	66.18	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Blaine Flynn-Military Trail West Lot (Parcel #15-2S-26-0000-00480-0000)-Navarre (MOD_241)
0438677-001-EI-57	11/13/2023	FDEP	01/03/2024		0.04	66.14	Panhandle Developers LLC.-Kyle McGee-6717 Glassport St, Navarre (MOD_242)
0442242-001-EI/57	01/30/2024	FDEP	02/06/2024		0.27	65.87	Kenneth Taylor-Wells Beach Rd (Parcel #01-2S-27-0000-01234-0000)-Navarre (MOD_243)
0432327-001-EI/46	12/22/2023	FDEP	02/09/2024		0.12	65.75	Alexandria Miller-Lancaster Dr (Parcel

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0437364-001-EI/57	11/15/2023	FDEP	02/09/2024		0.13	65.62	#151S222480000B0100)-Niceville (MOD_244) Joshua Rayls-Lot 5 Sundown Dr (Parcel #182S261920000002DDD)-Navarre (MOD_245)
0440377-001-EI/57	12/22/2023	FDEP	02/15/2024		0.16	65.46	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Blaine Flynn-Aegean Dr (Parcel #01-1S-28-0000-00219-0000)-Milton (MOD_246)
0441835-001-EI/57	01/05/2024	FDEP	02/15/2024		0.06	65.40	Edel McGlone-1758 Smugglers Cove Dr, Gulf Breeze (MOD_247)
0440378-001-EI/57	01/11/2024	FDEP	02/15/2024		0.14	65.26	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Blaine Flynn-6588 Aegean Dr, Milton (MOD_248)
440387-001-EI/57	12/20/2023	FDEP	02/15/2024		0.10	65.16	Flynn Building Specialist, LLC-Blaine Flynn-Aegen Dr (Parcel#01-1S-28-0000-00216-0000)-Milton (MOD_249)
IND-113-305489-1	12/20/2022	NWFWMD	02/22/2024		0.43	64.73	Roman Oaks - Phase 2-Roman Oaks LLC-Jody Thomas-E of Oak Dr & S of Gulf Breeze Pkwy (Parcel #30-2S-27-0000-00127-0000)-Gulf Breeze (MOD_250)
0440382-001-EI/57	12/20/2023	FDEP	03/06/2024		0.06	64.67	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Blaine Flynn-Aegean Dr. Parcel #01-1S-28-0000-00217-0000-Milton (MOD_251)
0421090-001-EI/57	09/15/2022	FDEP	03/06/2024		0.22	64.45	Robbins Builders Inc-Justin Robbins-8409 Sevilla St, Navarre (MOD_252)
IND-113-312388-1	09/22/2023	NWFWMD	04/02/2024		0.05	64.40	Residence Inn - Navarre-Navri LLC-Patel Charles-8651 Navarre Pkwy (Parcel #21-2S-26-0000-00142-0000)-Navarre (MOD_253)
0438452-001-EI/57	11/01/2023	FDEP	05/08/2024		0.16	64.24	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Blaine Flynn-Military Trail (Parcel #15-2S-26-0000-00525-0000)-Navarre (MOD_254)
0415761-001-EI/17	04/01/2022	FDEP	06/21/2024		0.10	64.14	Savannah Bass-431 Turnberry Rd, Cantonment (MOD_255)
0407342-003-EM/17	07/08/2024	FDEP	08/06/2024		0.01	64.13	Mary Summers-additional purchase for MOD_167-13012 & 13008 Island Spirit Dr

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0449110-001-EI/57	07/09/2024	FDEP	10/02/2024		0.04	64.09	(Parcels #073S323100110012 / 073S323100120012)-Pensacola (MOD_256) Talon Investments Inc.-William Heslin-Lot 5 Duke Drive (Parcel #30-2S-28-0301-00B00 0050)-Gulf Breeze (MOD_257)
0448989-02-EI/57	09/23/2024	FDEP	10/02/2024		0.03	64.06	Daniel Moran-Tar Plant Rd (Parcel #09-1N-28-0000-05901-0000)-Milton (MOD_258)
IND-113-288957-3	11/17/2022	NWFWMD	11/01/2024		0.08	63.98	Water Leaf of Northwest Florida, Inc.-Michael Burgess-E of Overdown Dr & S of US HWY 98-Gulf Breeze (MOD_259)
0438677-003-EI/57	10/14/2024	FDEP	11/01/2024		0.05	63.93	Ashton Shell-Lot 13 Glassport St (Parcel # 18-2S-26-1920-06700-0130)-Navarre (MOD_260)
0449104-001-EI/57	07/02/2024	FDEP	11/01/2024		0.06	63.87	Talon Investments INC-William Heslin-Lot 4 Duke Drive (Parcel #30-2S-28-0301-00B00-0040)-Gulf Breeze (MOD_261)
0443846-001-EI/17	03/15/2024	FDEP	12/16/2024		0.16	63.17	Jimmie Murphy-12660 Molale Drive (Parcel #083S326000021011), Pensacola (MOD_262)
0451411-001-EI/57	08/30/2024	FDEP	12/16/2024		0.08	63.63	Holiday Builders, Inc-David Armacost-Lot 17 Block 68 Glassport Street (Parcel #18-2S-26-1920-06800-0170)-Navarre (MOD_263)
0444252-001-EI/57	03/06/2024	FDEP	12/30/2024		0.12	63.51	Azadeh Tayebi-Blk 456 Lots 11 and 12 of N 14th A (Parcel # 40-1N-28-0090-45600-0110)-Milton (MOD_264)
0443904-001-EI/57	03/19/2024	FDEP	12/30/2024		0.11	63.40	Jimmy Murphy-Homes by Vision, LLC-Lots 9 & 10 N 14 th Ave (Parcel # 40-1N-28-0090-37800-0090)-Milton (MOD_265)
0449533-001-EI/17	09/30/2024	FDEP	12/30/2024		0.10	63.30	Vy Vu-Lot 19 Perdido Key Drive (Parcel #26-3S-32-43000-00019)-Pensacola (MOD_266)
0450187-001-EI/57	08/20/2024	FDEP	01/06/2025		0.02	63.28	Holiday Builders-David Armacost-6546 Leisure Street (Parcel #18-2S-26-1920-05500-0040), Navarre (MOD_267)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0430347-003-EI/57	08/01/2024	FDEP	01/13/2025		0.19	63.09	Patricia France-Nowling Dr (Parcel #17-1S-28-0000-00978-0000)-Milton (MOD_268)
IND-113-318484-1	12/16/2024	NWFWMD	02/24/2025		0.31	62.78	GC Whisper Creek, LLC-Kendall King-W side of Whispering Creek Blvd (Parcel #26-2N-29-0000-00102-0000)-Milton (MOD_269)
0447862-001-EI/57	05/20/2024	FDEP	02/24/2025		0.08	62.70	Timothy Rossiter-Wells Beach Rd (Parcel #01-2S-27-0000-01230-0000)-Navarre (MOD_270)
OGC 18-1174	09/17/2018	FDEP	02/28/2025		0.32	62.38	Flynn Building Specialist, LLC-Blaine Flynn-6505 East Bay Blvd (Parcel #082S2721400060009C0), Gulf Breeze (MOD_271)
452125-002-EI/57	11/12/2024	FDEP	03/12/2025		0.10	62.28	Bret Fenner-3745 Highway 87 (Parcel #06-2S-26-0000-03200-0000), Navarre (MOD_272)
0442729-001-EI/57	02/15/2024	FDEP	03/12/2025		0.08	62.20	Barbara Jones-Lot 8 Auburn Parkway (Parcel #30-2S-28-3230-00600-0080)-Gulf Breeze (MOD_273)
0442658-001-EI/57	03/05/2024	FDEP	04/22/2025		0.10	62.10	Lisa Chartrand-8302 Montalban St (Parcel # 17-2S-26-2750-06600-0170), Navarre (MOD_274)
0450056-001-EI/57	08/15/2024	FDEP	05/06/2025		0.08	62.02	Holiday Builders-David Armacost-7340 Broadmoor St (Parcel #18-2S-26-1920-22400-0080), Navarre (MOD_275)
0443938-001-EI/57	03/06/2024	FDEP	05/07/2025		0.09	61.93	Southern Excellence Contracting, LLC and Homes by Vision, LLC-Jimmie Murphy-Blk 456 Lot 12 13th Ave (Parcel #40-1N-28-0090-54600-0110)-Milton (MOD_276)
OGC 23-1898; ERP_375187	04/02/2025	FDEP	05/14/2025		0.08	61.85	Florida Power & Light-Ron Reagan-500 W Bogia Rd (Parcel #21-4N-31-1101-000-001), Walnut Hill (MOD_278)
0456375-001-EI/57	04/18/2025	FDEP	06/02/2025		0.15	61.70	Barbara Amberge-Lot 5 HWY 87 (Parcel #06-2S-26-0000-00608-0000)-Navarre (MOD_279)
0441767-001-EI/57	01/25/2024	FDEP	06/11/2025		0.23	61.47	Samuel Stevens & Associates-Steven Dougherty-7140 Loysburg Street (Parcel # 18-2S-26-1920-18600-0030), Navarre (MOD_280)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0445172-003-EI/57	10/04/2024	FDEP	08/06/2025		0.04	61.43	Renata Holliman-1638 Joybrook Road, Navarre (MOD_281)
IND-033-302933-4	06/26/2025	NWFWMD	08/06/2025		0.05	61.38	Navy Crossing-68V Navy Crossings Holdings, LLC & Fortuna Investments, LLC-Nathan Cox-S of US HWY 98 & E of Suttles Lane (Parcel #222S311101001001)-Pensacola (MOD_282)
IND-113-322088-2	04/18/2025	NWFWMD	02/11/2026		0.29	61.09	Soundview Cove Estates-Cliff R Mowe-C&R Gulf Breeze Properties LLC-S of US HWY 98 Gulf Breeze PKY & W of Brantley Dr (Parcel # 20-2S-27-0000-00302-0000)-Gulf Breeze
0465172-001-EI/57	02/06/2026	FDEP	04/08/2026		0.09	61.00	Novokshchonov Single Family Residence-Lot 15 Blk B Barbarosa Ranchettes-0 Ponderosa Drive (Parcel #30-2S-27-0200-00B00-0150)-Gulf Breeze (MOD_284)
0443320-002-EM/57	02/28/2024	FDEP	04/10/2026		0.29	60.71	Blaylock SF Residence-Gaila Blaylock-W side of Osers Road (Parcel #14-2N-29-0000-00350-0000)-Milton (MOD_285)
0469246-001-EI/57	04/27/2026	FDEP	07/17/2026		0.06	60.65	Timothy Sullivan SFR-Lot 7 Desoto St. (Parcel #18-2S-26-1920-11400-0070)-Milton (MOD_286)
0469838-001-EI/57	07/01/2026	FDEP	07/17/2026		0.06	60.59	Murta SFR Lot 7 Mykell Drive - (Parcel # 14-1S-28-5549-00C00-0070)-Milton (MOD_287)
IND-113-322153-2	05/06/2026	NWFWMD	08/06/2026		0.17	60.42	Thomas L. Cornelison Corp-Floridatown Subdivision-E of Floridatown Rd (CR 197) & NW of Lancer St. (Parcel # 231N291210037000010)-Milton (MOD_288)
0463656-001-EI/17	11/18/2025	FDEP	08/14/2026		0.11	60.31	Tate RV Pad-Paul Tate & Sara Boland-9292 Plumeria Dr. (Parcel # 042S311000011002 & 042S311000028002)-Pensacola (MOD_289)
0473960-001-EI/57	08/17/2026	FDEP	09/01/2026		0.15	60.16	Heslin SFR-William Heslin-9214 Deer Lane (Parcel #152S2600000004970000)-Navarre (MOD_290)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0356206-002-EI/17	08/25/2026	FDEP	09/02/2026		0.04	60.12	McKinney SFR-Kelly McKinney-14080 Gorham Rd. (Parcel #143S323000160010)-Pensacola (MOD_291)

Freshwater Mixed Harwood

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
initial release		DEP	1/8/10	5.6		5.6	QMS, preservation, financial
293015-001	2/12/2010	DEP	4/1/10		4.5	1.1	FGT VIII Transmission Line
hydrology release		DEP	12/1/10	3.7		4.8	complete construction
first burn release		DEP	12/1/10	3.7		8.5	burn north of I-10
veg. treatment		DEP	12/20/11	5.6		14.1	initial tree planting & exotic control
First Interim Success		DEP	3/6/14	4.7		18.8	First Interim Success
57-320822-003-EM	4/22/2014	DEP	4/30/14		0.09	18.71	Pace Water System
1668	12/15/2014	DEP	2/2/15		0.01	18.7	GE/Big Oak Loop
57-0329821-001	2/27/2015	DEP	3/18/15		0.04	18.66	Abram, Michael
1567	4/10/2014	NWFWMD	6/15/16		0.5	18.16	Vulcan Cantonment Terminal Facility
2nd Interim release		DEP	8/26/16	4.7		22.86	Second Interim Success
17-0078431-007-EI	8/9/2016	DEP	11/18/16		0.02	22.84	Gulf Power Company
IND-113-17386-1	8/18/2016	NWFWMD	1/25/17		0.5	22.34	Teramore Development, LLC
0304998-007-EI	7/31/2017	FDEP	2/1/18		0.15	22.19	Ascend Performance Materials, LLC_(MOD 046)
IND-091-18043-3	9/26/2018	NWFWMD	11/20/18		0.15	22.04	Jason McKeen_Driveway Relocation-VRE Crestview, LLC_(MOD 059)
0367308-001-EI	8/31/2018	FDEP	12/7/18		0.09	21.95	Scout Mason_Holley By the Sea Subdivision_(MOD 062)
0375187-001	07/16/2019	FDEP	10/8/19		0.35	21.60	Gulf Power Cotton Creek Solar (MOD_080)
IND-113-288553-1	11/01/2019	NWFWMD	11/8/19		0.04	21.56	Texas Roadhouse Holdings, LLC (MOD_086)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0072498-005-EI/17	12/05/2019	FDEP	12/16/19		7.11	14.45	Gulf Power Company Crist Lateral Pipeline (MOD_093)
Third Interim Release		FDEP	04/30/2020	0.42		14.87	Third Interim Release
IND-113-289533-1	04/30/2020	NWFWMD	05/20/2020		0.08	14.79	D.R. Horton-Amanda Fussell: The Lakes of Woodbine (MOD_106)
0298775-004-EI/46	02/11/2020	FDEP	06/03/2020		3.47	11.32	Hurlburt Field Air Force Base-Department of Army (MOD_107)
IND-113-288282-1	10/22/2019	NWFWMD	06/03/2020		0.42	10.90	Michael Schmidt-Santa Rosa County-Pea Ridge Connector (MOD_109)
IND-113-289108-2	09/13/2022	NWFWMD	09/14/2022		0.07	10.83	The Proper at Soundview Boardwalk-Dax Campbell-intersection of Soundview Trail and McAbee Court (MOD_207)
0409918-001-EI/57	01/28/2022	FDEP	11/02/2023	0.17	0.17	10.83	Nelson Arce-Lot 69 Prairie Court, Gulf Breeze (MOD_233) W/D 11/2/2023 wrong community type on Permit.
OGC 23-1898; ERP_375187	04/02/2025	FDEP	05/14/2025		0.2	10.63	Florida Power & Light-Ron Reagan-500 W Bogia Rd (Parcel #21-4N-31-1101-000-001), Walnut Hill (MOD_278)